

State of California 10th District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097

Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724 Website: www.sisqfair.com Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Cliff Munson, CEO

Information Booth needs a club or organization for the 2023 Fair

YREKA – The Siskiyou Golden Fair is looking for a club or organization to run the information booth at the 2023 fair August 9-13. The information booth is hub of the annual fair and hundreds of questions are answered by those that staff the booth. "Fair time is fun time" stated CEO, Cliff Munson "Be a part of the thousands of memories that are made each year." For more information about the information booth you can call the office or email us at info@sisqfair.com.

164 years young, the Siskiyou Golden Fair – "Siskiyou Nights and Carnival Lights", will run August 9-13,2023 at the Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds in Yreka. For more information visit the website at www.sisqfair.com or call the fair office at 842-2767.

###